Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151262-1
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1530010
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1530010
0 gt; HHHHHH ; R S FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-| APPLICATOR
e I T e — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1|5:f)0010| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




\
|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : ‘ ] 53001 O | <> | ] 5300] O | /home/eb003653/edmmod :
\ -
| nonEen  |REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 3o
: 7 T r — —— - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1530010 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 5 ‘
| 1530010 — A —-| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — . SOCULENTAT O FAcr e 1S
| 1530010 -2 | A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER bl
| 1530010-6 | A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =aCal
| 7-1530010 1 A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | ol
- - - C C - - C |
| S el Ottt A Sl ' |‘/@ N 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION | 67 |
| ~1530010-6 | A — LEADHA i - ' 212221212 210172 SCR, DRIVE (+2x. 19) [D PLATE | 66 |
| 7-1530010-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT = 5
\
o 64 |
g n—aﬁ@ﬁ@/ﬁ T [T [ 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB)RAM 63 |
| CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS | -2 : 62 |
s = 22121212712 1-18024-4 SCR, BHC (M5X20) DRAG 51
RMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT |
BT i ,MIN = - | @§ ‘ -1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50 |
5 CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE | _ RN 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59 |
> WIRE 3.30 [.130 INI F >2.50-4.00mm? . 58 |
| '-é{- INSUL | 4.57 [.180 INJ F 3.30-4.50 [.130-.177 IN] 57 |
| 2% WIRE STRIP LENGTH =-| APPL INSTRUCTION IS i N I S 1336685~ PAWL, FEED 22 |
= |
8 4.40-5.00 [.173-.197 INIC__=  [408-8322 & 408-8490
- - - lalalalallala 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |— |
a8
27 TERMINAL - - FEED 53 |
2 APPL SPEC 114-18037 - 16.00 [.630 INI S [ 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52 |
5o T [ [ 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 |
= “ 0 T | ] 1] £90753-2 SPACER, TONKER S0 |
. ©-— ,
s TERMINALS APPLIED = I I R 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM |
| _g - - 1 - - 1 = 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 ‘
- O
Qs 927824 - - _ - ‘
o= - | - | 1 - | 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 B 40 mm ST | 47 |
8= - - - - - R 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
| g - - - - - T [T [T [ 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON a5 |
2 - - - - - -l 1333257-1 RAM 44 |
£
'€ - - - - - e 43| ¢ |
2 B - - - - /N |
- c - - - - - - T [T 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41 |
: g ’! 40 \
5 - - - - - ° RN 690125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 |
1 g%gg ng CRIMP HEIGHT REF ST [T [T 1[0 1-469367-0 SPACER, FINE ADJUST EE] |
SETTING - - g |
| e AWG P = T [ T 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 2; |
| 4.00mm? 2.35 %0.05 [.093 +.002 IN] B - |
| 3.50mm? 2.24 +0.05 [.088 +.002 INI [ [ [ 1-1320934-2 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 3.00mm? 2.13 +0.05 [.084 +.002 INI D - 2212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
| D - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |0
: — 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31 :
| - - N ] T ] T ] 1-1320008-0 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 |
| o - - - R 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
| 5 - - - [ [T [ 1-4558858-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
|28 - _ _ 2122222 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
| 5 1 1 [ 1|11 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
| - _ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
| - - - T [T [ 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
| O o N - R - | 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
| G - - - SN R = R I R 690472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
| a® B R 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XT10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| - R . - - - 4 4 4 4 4 | 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
| W - - - R 6904721 STRIPPER 19 |
: 2 _ B _ 18 \
| N - 1 1 - 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 |
| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 13
S LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 5
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N B s S T SEETE S = |
2 \
| o 356685-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
: 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —:
| . N - 1 [ 1 [ 1 |1 [ 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E |
N N T 22271 [ 1 [ 1333209-1 ANVIL 8 |
BEI- ’ |
BN 6 |
EEE 0 | T | ] 1| 1] 3-455689-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 |
L ST 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 2 |
O |F] E N7 22 2 1 |1 |1 1-1213077-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
oM RN 2558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
| = N 2 2 2 1 1 1 456410-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
| = VIEW B ROTATED 180° _ _ _ _ _ _ _ PART NO DESCRIPTION Lem |
| p ¥ WARNING : 77|-78|-72|-71] -6 | -2 W*RE : no |
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE VISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) |
\ I_L| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ‘
: g on INSTALLATIST.' ?EE \:;IIFZNE ! DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL - HT TR - FIN - |
Bt géic'lglg LSEI(EBEOF gE_TINGS YOLERANGES UNL£e8 _ — = |
| 2 I . T TOLERANCES UNLESS —
: % o (REF) BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP ?Tgfgwégg iscmso: E?LOFTHOUSEaNOVOA APP 23n0v0d P — :
| z ; HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE — 2 PLC DEC #- CHE - REL E?ESE?QOUSE Harr isburg, PA 17105-3608 :
B - DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. e NAME WACHTNE REF |
BRHE SHORT POSITION SuRe TextoRe. FINE ADJ SIDE FD HO-1 APPL [PE™Y %PpL|
£ A | SEE ECN 015A-0930-04| LJL [DECO4 SCALE DWG SHEET REV
: ©| 66 CUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL PIFJLTR|[ REVISION RECORD APP | DATE SHARF EDoRS Ro- 55 HAX - | @ NO 1530010 1 or 1 A :
| T e ! 5 5 < 4 5 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o |
\
‘ 1 |



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-1530010-7



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-1530010-7

